 MP20046
 Fast Transient Response, 2A
 Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
MP20046 Rev. 1.1 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
10/13/2010 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2010 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
The Future of Analog IC Technology
DESCRIPTION

10/13/2010 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2010 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number* Output Voltage Package Top Marking Junction Air Temperature (TJ)
MP20046DN-F** 1.5V SOIC8E M20046F
MP20046DQ-G 1.8V QFN10 (3x3) 3J
MP20046DN-J** 2.5V SOIC8E M20046J
MP20046DQ-S** 3.3V QFN10 (3x3) 9N
MP20046DN-S** 3.3V SOIC8E M20046S
-40oC to +85oC
*Other output voltage versions between 1.5V and 3.3V, contact factory for availability.
ORDERING GUIDE**
MP20046D   -   -LF-Z
See Output Voltage Selector Guide Table
Operating Temperature Range
D:Extended Temperature Range (-40OC to +85OC)
Package Type
    Q: QFN10 (3mm x 3mm)
    N: SOIC8E
Output Voltage
** For RoHS Compliant Packaging, add suffix - LF (e.g. MP20046D - -LF);
For Tape and Reel, add suffix -Z (e.g. MP20046D - -LF-Z).
OUTPUT VOLTAGE SELECTOR GUIDE
Code VOUT Code VOUT
F 1.5 L 2.7
W 1.6 M 2.8
G 1.8 N 2.85
D 1.85 V 2.9
Y 1.9 P 3.0
H 2.0 Q 3.1
E 2.1 X 3.15
J 2.5 R 3.2
K 2.6 S 3.3
T 2.65
MP20046 – FAST TRANSIENT RESPONSE, 2A, LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE REGULATOR
MP20046 Rev. 1.1 www.MonolithicPower.com 3
10/13/2010 MPS Proprietary Information. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2010 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
PACKAGE REFERENCE
TOP VIEW
VOUT
VOUT
VOUT
SENSE
GND
1
2
3
4
5
VIN
VIN
VIN
PG
EN
10
9
8
7
6
SOIC8E QFN10(3x3)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (1)
Supply Input Voltage................................... 6.5V
Continuous Power Dissipation     (TA = +25°C)
(2)
SOIC8E........ ...........................................   2.0W
QFN10 (3x3) . ………………………………1.67W
Junction Operation Temperature Range
    ............................................... -40°C to 150°C
Storage Temperature Range ..... -65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec) .....260°C
Recommended Operating Conditions (3)
Supply Input Voltage.......................2.7V to 5.5V
Enable Input Voltage .........................0V to 5.5V
Operating Junct. Temp (TJ)...... -40°C to +125°C
Thermal Resistance (4) θJA θJC
SOIC8E .................................. 50 .......10... °C/W
QFN10 (3x3)........................... 60 .......12... °C/W
Notes:
1) Exceeding these ratings may damage the device.